Sir,

I am directed to convey the mother sanction of competent authority to the release of
Rs. 6,59,40,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Nine Lakh and Forty Thousand only) to state
Govt. of Uttarakhand as part amount of 2nd installment of Central Assistance for 15 AHP

projects approved in various central Sanctioning and Monitoring committee (csMC)
meetings foi Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yolana - Urban (PMAY-